Karyadi, Sri Murni Dewi, Agoes Soehardjono Md / International Journal of Engineering
Research and Applications (IJERA)          ISSN: 2248-9622     www.ijera.com
Vol. 3, Issue 4, Jul-Aug 2013, pp.2614-2619
2614 | P a g e
Experimental Investigation on Characteristics of Mechanics of
Box-Section Beam Made Of Sliced-Laminated Dendrocalamus
Asper under Torsion
Karyadi

2615 | P a g e
Table 1. Actual Beam Dimensions
Designator
Dimension (mm) Span
length
(mm)
Gauge
length
(mm)
Left end Right end
h b t1 t2 t3 t4 h b t1 t2 t3 t4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
T.8.12 80 81 12 12 12 12 80 81 12 12 12 12 640 480
T.8.17 80 80 17 17 17 17 80 80 17 17 17 16 960 800
T.8.22 81 80 22 22 21 21 81 80 22 22 21 21 800 640
T.12.12 121 121 13 13 12 12 119 121 12 12 12 12 1200 960
T.12.17 121 121 17 17 17 17 121 121 18 17 18 18 960 720
T.12.22 121 121 22 22 22 22 120 121 22 21 22 22 1440 1200
T.16.12 160 161 12 12 12 12 160 159 12 12 12 12 1920 1600
T.16.22 159 159 22 22 22 22 158 160 22 22 22 22 1280 960
Furthermore, the angle of twist per unit length (ω)
caused by the torque (T) is calculated by the formula,
TGK
T